

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 010775 **Version**: 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/25/2001 In control: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 11/27/2001

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution approving the termination of Contract for Cause (Right Alternative Family

Services Center) and transfer of funds to the CDBG Contingency Account.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

Attachments: 1. CDBG Cover Letter.PDF, 2. 9/26/01 CDBG letter with attachments.PDF, 3. Fiscal note.PDF, 4.

Letters with attachments.PDF, 5. Sub. 2 Fiscal Note.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/25/2001	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/2/2001	0	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/2/2001	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
10/9/2001	1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	4:3
11/13/2001	1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/20/2001	2	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	6:0
11/20/2001	2	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
11/27/2001	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
12/5/2001	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

010775

SUBSTITUTE 2

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution approving the termination of Contract for Cause (Right Alternative Family Services Center) and transfer of funds to the CDBG Contingency Account.

Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee on November 28, 2000 approved the 2001 CDBG award to the Right Alternative Family Services Center in the amount of \$85,700; and

Whereas, The Right Alternative Family Services Center has failed to respond to CBGA requests to report activities and submit any programmatic and cost documents as stated in the 2001 City of Milwaukee contract; and

Whereas, CBGA cannot document and certify to the City of Milwaukee and the Federal government any contractual performance and will be unable to do so during the last three months of this program year; and

File #: 010775, Version: 2

Whereas, The 2001 City of Milwaukee Contract Article VIII clearly outlines the reason for "Termination of Contract For Cause"; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Community Development Committee on November 20, 2001 has agreed to terminate the 2001 City of Milwaukee contract with Right Alternative Family Services Center for cause in the amount of \$85,700, and the Community Block Grant Administration will provide written notice to Right Alternative Family Services Center of such termination in compliance with Article VIII of the City Contract; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the funds in the amount of \$85,700 be transferred to the CDBG Contingency Account and reserved for Large Impact Development (LID) projects. Right Alt 11/21/01